
 

Academic Calendar for 2026-2027 
 

Fall 2026 Semester 2026-2027 Dates 
 All Classes Begin Wednesday, August 12, 2026 
 Labor Day -no classes Monday, September 7, 2026 
End of first 7-week classes Friday, September 25, 2026 
Second 7-week classes begin Monday, September 28, 2026 
 Fall Break begins at end of classes Wednesday, October 7, 2026 
 Classes resume Monday, October 12, 2026 
Last day of classes Friday, November 13, 2026 

Final Exams Begin Monday, November 16, 2026 
Final Exams End Thursday, November 19, 2026 
Semester Ends after Last Exam Thursday, November 19, 2026 
Number of Class Days (Excluding Finals) 65 
December Term – Winter 2026 Session  
Classes begin Monday, November 30, 2026 
Classes end Friday, December 18, 2026 
Number of Class Days 15 
Spring 2027 Semester  

All Classes Begin Wednesday, January 13, 2027 
Martin Luther King JR Day- no classes Monday, January 18, 2027 
Ash Wednesday-Extended Chapel Service Wednesday, February 10, 2027 
Leadership Conference Thursday, February 25, 2027 
End of first 7-week classes  Friday, February 26, 2027 
Second 7-week classes begin Monday, March 1, 2027 
 Spring Break begins end of classes Friday, March 5, 2027 
 Classes resume Monday, March 15, 2027 
 Good Friday-no classes Friday, March 26, 2027 
Last Day of Classes Friday, April 23, 2027 
Final Exams Begin Monday, April 26, 2027 
Final Exams End Thursday, April 29, 2027 
Semester Ends after Last Exam Thursday, April 29, 2027 
Baccalaureate and Commencement Saturday, May 1, 2027 
Number of Class Days (Excluding Finals)  66 
May 2027 Term (Summer Session 1)  

Classes begin Wednesday, May 5, 2027 
Classes end Tuesday, May 25, 2027 
Number of Class Days 15 
Summer Session 2  

Classes Begin Wednesday, June 2, 2027 
Classes End Tuesday, June 22, 2027 
Number of Class Days 15 
Summer Session 3  

Classes Begin Wednesday, July 7, 2027 
Classes End Tuesday, July 27, 2027 
Number of Class Days 15 
 

 


